

Good morning,

Here are a few things we wanted you to know about.

Temporary Traffic Disruptions Along Sandwich Street

In recognition of Sandwich's role as a gateway community to Canada and in response to public consultation, Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority (WDBA) is investing in <u>improvements</u> to <u>Sandwich Street</u> as part of the Gordie Howe International Bridge project. Approximately 3 km of Sandwich Street from the intersection of Sandwich Street and Ojibway Parkway to just south of the Rosedale Avenue roundabout will see infrastructure improvements, including repaving, replacement of sidewalks and the installation of bike lanes.

Details:

- From July 20 to August 3, 2020, Bridging North America (BNA) will conduct daily survey work from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. on Sandwich Street and the immediately adjacent blocks of Chappell Avenue, Hill Avenue, Watkins Street, South Street, Chippawa Street, Mill Street, Detroit Street, Brock Street and Prince Street.
- The work will involve lifting manhole covers in the roadway to map underground infrastructure, and drilling bore holes on the edge of the roadway and in some parking spaces to collect soil samples.
- Temporary closures of traffic lanes and some parking spaces will be necessary for this work. Within the BIA district, some parking spaces will be closed for a short duration of time to allow for bore hole drilling.

Detours:

Traffic will continue to flow in both directions along Sandwich Street, however travelers should anticipate rolling lane closures as work crews move through the area. Drivers are reminded to obey the directions of traffic flaggers.

Additional information about <u>Sandwich Street improvements</u> and upcoming <u>road closures</u> can be found by visiting the project website <u>www.GordieHoweInternationalBridge.com</u>.



Gordie Howe International Bridge Team

Phone / Téléphone 1-844-322-1773 | Email: info@wdbridge.com Online: www.GordieHoweInternationalBridge.com

	f Share	Tweet	Share	
f Facebook	Y Twitter	in LinkedIn	Instagram	C Website

Copyright © *2018* *Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority*, All rights reserved.